

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15246/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2007 in SA No. 50/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.GOVINDASAMY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.NESAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Adhimoolam,Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 12.10.2007.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master