

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15246/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2007 in SA No. 50/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.GOVINDASAMY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.NESAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hema Sampath, Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. Adhi Venkataraman, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Vida Bhagat Singh, Adv.
Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo as obtaining today shall be maintained until
further orders. Counter affidavit shall be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List after three months.

(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Aggarwal)
PS to Registrar Court Master