

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15246/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2007 in SA No. 50/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.GOVINDASAMY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.NESAMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.  
Mr.Sriram J.Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr. V>Adhimoolam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T.S.Shanthi, Adv.  
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.  
The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master  
(singed order is placed on the filed)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. OF 2008  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 15246/2007)

R.GOVINDASAMY & ANR. ... Appellant(s)

Versus

A.P.NESAMANI & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard.

It is stated that Memorandum of Compromise has been filed by the parties. The same appears at page 75 of the paper-book, and shall form part of the decree.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the Memorandum of Compromise filed by the parties.

.....J.  
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.  
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,  
November 03, 2008.